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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE
5 PRINCIPAL NAME

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT
EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

ST. PETERS SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL
930064
75054

KADAYIRUPPU P.O, KOLENCHERY, ERNAKULAM DIST. KERALA,
ERNAKULAM, KERALA - 682311

MINI NAIR
MA, BEd
stpeterskd@gmail.com

04842762487

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1ld_m5rTSEyVxzPJliBACLZpPKyrKiNM4/view

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1dVFbib-UFU8Ps8kbBSyaCJkT5QKhChzc/view
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3

NOTE:

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF
APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009,
AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE
NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE
SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION
CERTIFICATES
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https://drive.google.com/file/d/1bzgDLjK8B2ScXtdPAITI_kfVJtaaOaZy/view

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1RehRgIOGXT4EP7aEgk2b3MilEjr7Hb2p/view

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1RvcON_c055g2xynxO1SWFtHRAVM4Lzpa/view

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1Kq8QVgDnloohU3n_IzOWPKO0Axvg2eefG/view

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1q0ZBio-PdNBECIqlU7v9-PDaC9d1TBXK/view

https://drive.google.com/file/d/14c4Kx0xQaoGrUCxXhm4MGX9cdwVz0JoE/view

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND
PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION
AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

https://drive.google.com/file/d/10GIUxsXQ6Q6fCvwBYtf8cmmST10yOqvd/view
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2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS
5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS

PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT
PRT
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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https://drive.google.com/file/d/1Jww3KSPyZhMXCTQyKaui1rUX-oteS9Vb/view

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1XxUo07FW7buaSEhWsUHyQgZSRDYZvxAT /view

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1zArnhMEcnfl1UR20W4OSOuuQUUIFbT_1/view?
usp=drivesdk

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1pC4lisqd7mLsI0kCVvQ9d3vmWIqg9CPW/view

MINI NAIR

130

28

28

43

1.7:1

MINNA REJI

HEPSIBA CHACKO, JOBIN JOSE, MISINTHA VARKEY
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RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 161 161 100

RESULT CLASS: Xl

1 2024 142 142 100

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 38194
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 71 & 144
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN 7 & 324
SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 96
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 128
7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=QoJ93Rciix8

COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 4/16
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F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Kavitha Gopakumar
BESSY VINOD
MANJU ELZA BABU
NIMISHA PAUL
SHINY HARRIS

SREESURYA

ANUMOL GEORGE
CHITHIRA J

METILDA JOY

NIVEA PAULOSE
RANJANA G MENON
RESHMI RAVEENDRAN
SMITHA JAYACHANDRAN
TINTU VARKEY

ANJANA VIJAYAN

INCY MATHEW

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

OTHER

PGT

PGT

PRT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT
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Degree

M.C.A

M.C.A

MSc Computer Science
M.A., B.Ed., M.C.A

B.Sc computer Science and PG DIPLOMA IN
COMPUTER

M.A., B.Ed.
M.A., B.Ed.
PDC, T.T.C
M.A., B.Ed.
M.A ENGLISH, M.A SOCIOLOGY
M.A., B.Ed.
M.A., B.Ed.
M.A., B.Ed.
M.A., B.Ed.

M.A., B.Ed.
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17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

KARTHIKAR

LEENA VARGHESE

MANJU RAJESH

SUPRIYA MANOJ

BINDU JOSE

BINDU K.N

JIBlI JOSEPH

JISHAT.J

REKHA JAIMON

SUJATHA M.D

SUMA RAJEEV

ANILA PAUL

BINDU VARGHESE

FEMINA ISAAC

JIJI MATHEW

MANJUSHA A.M

NEETHATR

RANI BENNY

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

TGT
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M.A., B.Ed.

M.A., B.Ed.

M.A., B.Ed.

M.A., B.Ed.

M.A., B.Ed.

M.A., B.Ed.

M.A., B.Ed.

M.A., B.Ed.

M.A., B.Ed.

M.A., B.Ed.

B.A., B.Ed.

MSc,B.Ed.

BSc ,B.Ed.

MSc, M.Ed.

MSc,B.Ed.

MSc,B.Ed.

MSc,B.Ed.

MSc,B.Ed.
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35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

RESHMI S MENON

SHINI P MATHEW

SININ.G

SIMI P.C

BINCY JOHN

BINUA

ELPHIN K JOHN

GLAXINA REJI ALIAS

JAYAMALAT.R

JAYASREE M.R

MRIDULA RAJAN

NARESH BABU V

REKHA K.N

ROSMI SEBASTIAN

SANDHYA N

SINDHU CHANDRAN

TENA SUSAN IPE

BILBI C.J

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

TGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT
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MSc,B.Ed.

MSc., B.Ed.

BS.c,B.Ed.

MSc,B.Ed.

MSc,B.Ed.,

MSc,B.Ed.

MSc. B.Ed.

MSc. B.Ed.

MSc, B.Ed.

BSc. B.Ed.

MSc, B.Ed.

MSc. B.Ed., MBA, SET
MSc., B.Ed.

MSc. B.Ed., M.Phil

MSc., B.Ed.

BSc Zoology., B.Ed.,MA ENGLISH
MA, MSc Chemistry, M.Ed

M.Com, B.Ed.PGDCA

7116
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53 MONISHA K.M
54 SHIJI YOHANNAN
55 VINITHA ANILKUMAR
56 JEEMOAL JOSE
57 ROY PAUL
58 ELDHO JACOB
59 GREETY MARIYA VARGHESE
60 LAIJU JOHN
61 MANISH KUMAR M.L
62 RENJITH RAU
63 SINDHU A
64 SUNITHA M NAIR
65 VIJAYAN V.C
66 SREEJA .S
67 SOMOLE T KURIAKOSE
68 SHEENA RAJU
69 SOBHANA MADHU
70 MANJU SI1JU

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PTI

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

PRT

TGT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER
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M.Com, B.Ed

M.A., B.Ed.

M.Com, B.Ed

M.A., B.Ed.

M.A., B.Ed.

Diploma Electronics
B.P.Ed.

PREDEGREE. ASCA1,2,3
BA

BANIS

BA

M.A DANCE

DIPLOMA IN FIINE ARTS
M.Li. Sc

B.COM COMPLETED
B.COM

B.COM

MCA
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71 JOBIN GEORGE
72 JOY ISSAC

73 ANIL KUMAR A

74 JASMIN SURESH
75 SHEEJA VARGHESE
76 ALICE K.M

77 SUIA.P

78 SINDHUMOL P.M
79 SANTHINI T.K

80 LIJI BENNY

81 BIJU P VARGHESE
82 ELDHOSE M.A

83 MATHEW PAUL

84 K.AALIAS

85 PAULOSE K.P

86 ANIL P.M

87 ANI P.K

88 BINDU RAJAN

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER
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GRADUATION

SSLC, ITC

BA

MA

PRE DREGREE

PRE DREGREE

PRE DREGREE

BA

POST GRADUATION

GENERAL NURSING

SSLC

10

PRE DREGREE

PRE DREGREE

SSLC

SSLC

SSLC
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89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

AJITHAAJU

SUDHA SURENDRAN

LALI THOMAS

MOLLY BABU

NISHA UNNIKRISHNAN

SUMA ELDHO

DEEPA SURESH

SIVAN K.C

SATHYAN P.K

SINDHU THANKAPPAN

SMITHA RAMACHANDRAN

KALA G NATH

MEENAC N

DILEEP TK

MINI V. M.

MAYA VIJU

SUNI BABU

SMITHA BENNY

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

TGT

PRT

PGT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER
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SSLC
SSLC
SSLC

SSLC

SSLC

PRE DREGREE
SSLC

SSLC

PRE DREGREE
SSLC

MA

MA, B.ED
M.Sc Chemistry
SSLC

SSLC

SSLC

SSLC
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107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

SANTHAK. T.

ANILAT. JOHN

SHEILA KURIAKOSE

HEPSIBA CHACKO

NEETHU NARAYANAN

SIMI FRANCIS

SINDHU B

KESIYA ISSAC

LIGI KOCHUKUNJAN C.

DEEPAV. J.

MANILAP M

MAYAT M

ARCHANAR.

JYOTHY S

P. M. MARY MARGARET

SUSAN ALEX

JANIS MARY SAZ

ELBY GEORGE

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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OTHER

PRT

TGT

WELLNEES TEACHER

PRT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

SSLC

M.A., B.Ed.

M.A., B.Ed.

MSW

BA,B.Ed,

M.A., B.Ed.

M.A., B.Ed.

M.Sc., B.Ed.

M.Sc., B.Ed., NET, SET

M.Sc., B.Ed.

MA, B.Ed.

B.Sc., B.Ed.

B.A, B.Ed

M.Sc., B.Ed.

MA

PG DIPLOMA IN HUMAN RESOURCES

NTTC

BSC, B.ED
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125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

141

142

APARNA VISWNATH
BETTY MERCY EA
RESHNA BINO

VIJY THOMAS

BINU C JOHN
RAFFEES VM
ALIAS C OUSEPH
Susan Jacob
SURYA SATHYAN
Smitha TM
ANEESH MOHAN
LIJESH P JOSE
Nikita Sajeev
VARKEY K P

SHINI N.K

JINCY M JOSE
CELIN SARABOVAS

SONIYA GANGA

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

OTHER

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT
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NTTC

NTTC

PPTC

MSCIT

SSLC

BSC ELECTRONICS
MCA, MBA

Msc

Msc

M.A

Bachelors of Engineering
MA

MA

class 9

Msc

MSC

Msc

B.A

12/16
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143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

151

152

153

154

155

156

157

158

159

160

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Anu George

BIJI

SINDHU BIJU

NISHA SHAJI
ANISHA ANILKUMAR
DALVI JOBIN
ANJANA BHASKAR
SURYA NARAYANAN
SUNCY K SUNNY
JOSHNABIJU
MARIAM BENNY
REJI KK

BABITHA VARGHESE

SAVITHA BABY

ASWATHY JAYAPRAKASH

ANJALI K

NIMMY GEORGE

MINNA REJI

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

NTT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

TGT

OTHER

PRT

PRT

PRT

PTI

PRT

PRT

NTT

NTT

PRT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

B.tech
10th
10th
10th
Pre-degree
10th
MA
B.com
MA
MA
MSC
BBA
M.Sc.
M.Sc.
MBA
BA
M.Sc.

B.Ed.

13/16
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161 JOSHAN GEORGE
162 PALLAVI GINESH
163 TINTU JOSE

164 C PANDIDURAI

165 VEENA VENUGOPAL
166 DIVYA G

167 ARYA G NAIR

168 JOBIN JOSE

169 MARIA SOPHIA S
170 MINI NAIR

171 TOMY THOMAS
172 MANJULETHAR
173 ANOOP PAULOSE
174 SHIBU S NAIR

175 AJESH K BABY
176 MANOJ KA

177 MISINTHA VARKEY

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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PET

PRT

PRT

PTI

NTT

NTT

OTHER

WELLNEES TEACHER

PRT

PRINCIPAL

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

WELLNEES TEACHER

M.PEd.

MA

B.Ed

MPEd
IMTTC
B.Ed, NTTC

BAHISTORY , RLSS CERTIFICATE IN
LIFEGUARD

M A Psychology
Doctorate of Science
BEd

Ganabhooshan
M.Com

SSLC

SSLC

SSLC

DIPLOMA IN OFFSET TECHNOLOGY,
DIPLOMA IN CO-OPERATION

M.APSYCHOLOGY
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178

179

180

181

182

183

184

185

186

187

188

189

190

191

192

193

194

195

DIVYAP S

ALGA BINU

LIYA JOIS

GINCY M P

JINCYMOL SCARIA

JOMOL PAUL

JAI SWAPNAH RAJAGOPAL

SINDHU K K

ASWATHY SATHEESH

SAUMYA SAJI

BALU MURALI KRISHNA

JIJU VARGHESE

KRISHNAKUMAR M S

Nitha Mol

SUNITHA SURENDRAN

JINCYCJ

MANJU MOL KK

SHEELA SHAJI

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

PRT

PGT

NTT

PRT

NTT

NTT

NTT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER
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MLISc Library Science

BACHELOR OF DESIGN

PG MONTESSORI

MSc Chemistry

B.Tech, Monteessori

BSc Zoology, Diploma in Elementary Education
M.B.A

PRE DEGREE

10th

Class 10

MBA

BSc Hospitality & Hotel Administration
Diploma

Plus 2

CLASS 10

SSLC

CLASS 10

SSLC

15/16
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196

197

198

199

200

201

202

203

204

205

206

207

SREENAMOL V K
RAJANI K K
SUDHEER KT
LISAMMA N K
ANITHA AYYAPPANKUTTY
SIMI THANKAPPAN
ANIL R CHANDRAN
Sujeesh Krishnan
SASIKJ

BINOY TP
ANJUMOL E A

GEORGE BABY

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER
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SSLC

CLASS 10

SSLC, CERTIFICATE IN COOKERY

PLUS 2

CLASS 10

SSLC

SSLC

SSLC

CLASS 10

CLASS 10

DIPLOMA IN CIVIL ENGINEERING

BA INAFM & RA
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